
DAY SHEET
June 25, 2023

UPON APPROVAL1 REDEEMABLE WHEN
YOU MAKE A PURCHASE ON YOUR

CLUB CARD. 

AFTER 5 PURCHASES EVERYWHERE ELSE
MASTERCARD® IS ACCEPTED WITHIN 30

DAYS OF ACCOUNT APPROVAL.

AFTER 2 BASS PRO SHOPS OR CABELA’S
PURCHASES WITHIN 30 DAYS OF

ACCOUNT APPROVAL.2

PLUS

PLUS

1Terms apply. The Bass Pro Shops and Cabela’s
CLUB cards are issued by Capital One, N.A.
pursuant to a license from Mastercard International
Incorporated. 2See Application Terms for details on
Bass Pro Shops and Cabela’s Purchases and
qualifying locations. After qualifying, points will be
awarded within 60 days.

SCAN HERE
TO APPLY

IN CLUB POINTS

APPLY TODAY & EARN UP TO

Corvallis, MT
Weatherford, TX
Helena, MT
Inglis, MB
Ranchester, WY
Sherwood Park, AB
Granite Falls, MN
Mandan, ND
Raymond, MN
Madisonville, TX
Cheyenne, WY
Green River, WY

651 Happy Hour
801 Nutrena's Full Deck
146 Shattered Dream
550 Empty Pockets
554 Nutrena's Election Day
54 Lux Life
727 Greeley Hat Works Little Jet
25 Foxy Lady
510 Lost & Found
416 Nutrena's Redigo
22 Fearless
651 Happy Hour
650 Unleashed

77.5
0
83
-
85
-
80
84
-
0
67.5
55.5

Caleb Bennett  
Leighton Berry  
Sam Petersen  
Orin Larsen  
Seth Hardwick  
Kody Lamb  
Tanner Aus 
Ty Breuer  
Kyle Bloomquist  
J.J. Alley
Jayce Harrison  
Shandon Welsh  

bareback

Brady Buum 
Austin Eller 
Gage Hesse 
Nick Guy 
Joe Ross 
Joe Wilson 
Denell Henderson 
Denver Berry 
Gus McGinn 
Tait Kvistad 

Keenesburg,CO
Glendo,WY
Keenesburg,CO
Sparta,WI
Rosebud,SD
Martin,SD
Damascus,AR
Checotah,OK
Haines,OR
Hudson,CO

4.4
12.1
4.4
6.0
-
-
0
-
4.8
4.0 

Steer Wrestling

Wyatt Imus  
Peter Bennett 
Eric Martin 
Casey Adams   
Payden Emmett 
Jake Orman  
Ty Arnold   
Kesley Phillips 
Wyatt Shields   
Paul Beckett 

Brenham, TX
Kaycee, WY
Aurora, CO
Ault, CO
Ponca, AR
Prairie, MS
Midway, TX 
Rough Rock, AZ
Casper, WY
Laramie, WY

Caleb Anderson
Jake Rodriguez
Ryon Tittel
Riley Pedro
Lucas Falconer
Corey Hendrick
Kaden Profili
Myles John
Shane Friede
Chad Wahlert

Mocksville, NC
Livermore, CA
Pueblo, CO
Honolulu, HI
Normangee, TX
Bedias, TX
Jacksonville, TX
Indian Wells, AZ
Johnstown, CO
Kersey, CO

10.9
5.6
5.8
0
5.2
0
0
0
0
5.7 

Team roping

Ira Dickinson  
Walker Rezzonico   
Traylin Martin  
Jacobs Crawley  
Sterling Crawley  
Wade Sundell  
Brody Cress  
Lefty Holman
Creighton Curley   
Chris Williams  
Mitch Pollock 
Trent Burd  
Cable Wareham
Stetson Wright
Brandon Lansford  

Rock Springs, WY
Florence, CO
Faith, SD
Stephenville, TX
Stephenville, TX
Boxholm, IA
Hillsdale, WY
Visalia, CA
Ganado, AZ
Greybull, WY
Winnemucca, NV 
Madison, KS
Whiting, KS
Milford, UT
Cotulla, TX

246 Holy Water
77 Greeley Hat Works Capsized
040 No Show Jones
258 Kingdom Come
717 Babyface Nelson
205 Crossfire
614 Pop a Top
59 State Side
35 Greeley Hat Works Flying Solo
103 Regulator
452 Nutrena’s Bad Idea
5 Black Gold
125 Tune Up 
706 Rendevous
837 Choctaw Ridge

84
0
79
0
82.5
80
83.5
84
0
72
0
69
74
0
81 

saddle bronc

Kacy Jones  
Garrett Norby  
Josh Frost  
Sage Kimzey  
Clayton Savage    
Levi Wilson  
Tom Patrick III  
Trey Holston  
Colton Byram  
Coy Pollmeier  
Laramie Mosley  
JaCauy Hale  
Junior Souza 
Stetson Wright

Newcastle, WY
Walsenburg, CO
Randlett, UT
Salado, TX
Banner, WY
Jackson, WY
Loveland, CO
Fort Scott, KS
Mound City, KS
Fort Scott, KS
Palestine, TX
Ganado, AZ
Sonora, BR
Millford, UT

K63 South Point Slammer
505 Hammer Head Fred
B68 Greeley Hat Works Ironman
B55 Record Rack’s Hysteria
A50 Greeley Hat Works Bonfire
B71 CEO
Y75 All Star
5128 Skin Walker
501 Dale Yeah
B67 Full House
B62 Ice Age
X67 Fake Friend
A65 Starship
Z77 Reward Station

0
0
85.5
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
84.5
0
0

bull riding

Wyatt Imus 
Kyle Talbot 
Scot Meeks 
Seth Peterson 
Walker Akins 
Cole Tierney 
Cody Waldrop 
Ryan Belew 
Hagen Houck 
Darnell Johnson 

Brenham,TX
Valley Center,CA
Airdrie,AB
Wellington,CO
Whitesboro,TX
Broken Bow,NE
San Angelo,TX
La Junta,CO
Henrietta,TX
Fowler,CO

0
0
-
-
0
14.2
22.4
9.3
0
0

Tie down roping

Ashley Goforth 
Rheagan Cotton 
Madalyn Richards 
Danielle Lowman 
Sloan Anderson 
Sawyer Gilbert 
Jessie Miller 
Taya McAdow 
Devan McAdow 
Wacey Day 
Megan Burbidge 
Delaney Kunau 

Azle,TX
Fairfield,TX
Hereford,TX
Gilbert,AZ
Whitehorse,SD
Buffalo,SD
Fort Lupton,CO
Keenesburg,CO
Littleton,CO
Fleming,CO
Tremonton,UT
Declo,ID

12.3
0
2.2
0
2.7
-
0
0
4.5
4.1
12.6
0

ladies breakaway

Christy Larsen 
Sami Buum 
Emily Griffin 
Shali Lord 
Natalie Bland 
Kari Boxleitner 
Peyton Stepanoff 
CJ Vondette 
Michelle Merrick 
Laura Mote 
Sydni Blanchard 
Carley Cervi 

Fort Collins,CO
Keenesburg,CO
Saint George,KS
Lamar,CO
Boyd,TX
Loveland,CO
Sarasota,FL
Rifle,CO
Buckeye,AZ
Llano,TX
Pueblo,CO
Roggen,CO

17.08
18.91
18.18
17.32
17.29
22.16
17.23
22.57
17.27
17.87
24.23
28.71

ladies BARREL RACING

1pm - gates open at 12pm

flag presentation
Miss Rodeo Colorado
randilyn madison

National anthem
Stephany Prodromos

Specialty act
spencer rose

events
bareback riding
steer wrestling
team roping
saddle bronc
tie down
breakaway roping
mutton bustin
barrel racing
bull riding

stock contractor
beutLER and son

barrelman
jw winklepleck

cowboy protection
wacey munsell
chuck swisher
ryder rich

rodeo announcer
will rasmussen

sound and music
jill franzen-loden

Day Sponsor Event Sponsor


